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The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.
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PLUS

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial 
Ownership of Securities

References: SRC Rule 23 and 
Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting
Person Hu Jianguo

Relationship of
Reporting Person to
Issuer

Chief Executive Officer

Description of the Disclosure

Please see attached SEC Form 23-B.

Filed on behalf by:

Name Carol Padilla

Designation Corporate Secretary



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Metro Manila, Philippines

Check box if no longer subject
to filing requirement

1.  Name and Address of Reporting Person 2.  Issuer Name and Trading Symbol 7.  Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer

Hu Jianguo DigiPlus Interactive Corp.- Plus (Check all applicable)

(Last) (First) (Middle) 3.  Tax Identification 5.  Statement for _______             10% Owner

     Number      Month/Year _______              Other

291-282-029 June 2025                              (specify below)

(Street) 4.  Citizenship 6.  If Amendment, Date of Chief Executive Officer
    Original (MonthYear)

Makati City NCR 1222 Chinese
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)

1.  Class of Equity Security 2.  Transaction 4  Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

     Date Direct (D) or Indirect (I)  * Ownership 

(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares

Amount (A) or (D) Price

0.05% 2,311,900 I
0.00% 0 D

Common Shares (Beginning) 0.05% 2,311,900 TOTAL

06/24/2025    29,090,550  A 2.6800 0.69% 31,402,450 I DigiPlus ESOP A
06/24/2025    18,908,858  A 12.9400 1.11% 50,311,308 I DigiPlus ESOP A
06/24/2025                850  D 56.05 1.11% 50,310,458 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                640  D 56.05 1.11% 50,309,818 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 56.05 1.11% 50,308,818 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             7,960  D 56.10 1.11% 50,300,858 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,340  D 56.10 1.11% 50,297,518 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                690  D 56.10 1.11% 50,296,828 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,500  D 56.10 1.11% 50,295,328 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,500  D 56.10 1.11% 50,293,828 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                750  D 56.10 1.11% 50,293,078 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,410  D 56.10 1.11% 50,291,668 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,410  D 56.10 1.11% 50,290,258 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,330  D 56.10 1.11% 50,288,928 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             8,880  D 54.70 1.11% 50,280,048 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  50  D 54.70 1.11% 50,279,998 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,710  D 54.70 1.11% 50,278,288 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,210  D 56.10 1.11% 50,277,078 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                100  D 55.35 1.11% 50,276,978 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                600  D 55.35 1.11% 50,276,378 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                270  D 55.35 1.11% 50,276,108 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                140  D 55.35 1.11% 50,275,968 I Through Broker

(give title below)

Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned

4.  Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)
3.  Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month

FORM 23-B

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES
Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

            ______                Director

            ___X__                Officer

Mahogany road, Dasmariñas Village



1.  Class of Equity Security 2.  Transaction 4  Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

     Date Direct (D) or Indirect (I)  * Ownership 

(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares

Amount (A) or (D) Price

4.  Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)
3.  Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month

06/24/2025                140  D 54.70 1.11% 50,275,828 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  60  D 54.70 1.11% 50,275,768 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                290  D 54.70 1.11% 50,275,478 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                660  D 54.70 1.11% 50,274,818 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                510  D 54.70 1.11% 50,274,308 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                550  D 54.70 1.11% 50,273,758 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                890  D 54.70 1.11% 50,272,868 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 54.70 1.11% 50,272,858 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,340  D 54.70 1.11% 50,271,518 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,410  D 54.70 1.11% 50,270,108 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,000  D 54.70 1.11% 50,267,108 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 54.70 1.11% 50,267,098 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                490  D 54.70 1.11% 50,266,608 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           37,160  D 54.85 1.11% 50,229,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 54.85 1.11% 50,224,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                500  D 54.85 1.11% 50,223,948 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                500  D 54.85 1.11% 50,223,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           10,000  D 54.85 1.11% 50,213,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           35,000  D 54.85 1.11% 50,178,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           11,840  D 54.85 1.11% 50,166,608 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                160  D 55.35 1.11% 50,166,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             6,250  D 55.35 1.11% 50,160,198 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,160  D 55.35 1.11% 50,159,038 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,260  D 55.35 1.11% 50,157,778 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,880  D 55.35 1.11% 50,155,898 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,430  D 55.35 1.11% 50,154,468 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,400  D 55.35 1.11% 50,153,068 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.35 1.11% 50,152,068 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 55.30 1.11% 50,152,058 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                610  D 55.30 1.11% 50,151,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                870  D 55.30 1.11% 50,150,578 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                550  D 55.30 1.11% 50,150,028 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                700  D 55.30 1.11% 50,149,328 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                660  D 55.30 1.11% 50,148,668 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  50  D 54.80 1.11% 50,148,618 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 54.80 1.11% 50,148,608 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,000  D 54.80 1.11% 50,145,608 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                350  D 54.75 1.11% 50,145,258 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                780  D 54.75 1.11% 50,144,478 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  70  D 54.75 1.11% 50,144,408 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,850  D 54.80 1.11% 50,141,558 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,420  D 54.75 1.11% 50,140,138 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,470  D 54.80 1.11% 50,138,668 I Through Broker



1.  Class of Equity Security 2.  Transaction 4  Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

     Date Direct (D) or Indirect (I)  * Ownership 

(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares

Amount (A) or (D) Price

4.  Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)
3.  Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month

06/24/2025           72,250  D 54.85 1.11% 50,066,418 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 54.85 1.11% 50,061,418 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           21,750  D 54.85 1.11% 50,039,668 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 54.85 1.11% 50,038,668 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,630  D 55.35 1.11% 50,037,038 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,500  D 55.30 1.11% 50,034,538 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,470  D 55.30 1.10% 50,033,068 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           15,000  D 55.30 1.10% 50,018,068 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,640  D 55.30 1.10% 50,016,428 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                200  D 55.30 1.10% 50,016,228 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  40  D 55.30 1.10% 50,016,188 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                870  D 55.30 1.10% 50,015,318 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                710  D 55.30 1.10% 50,014,608 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                680  D 55.30 1.10% 50,013,928 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                700  D 55.30 1.10% 50,013,228 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 54.85 1.10% 50,008,228 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,200  D 54.80 1.10% 50,007,028 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           18,600  D 54.80 1.10% 49,988,428 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                200  D 54.80 1.10% 49,988,228 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                680  D 55.30 1.10% 49,987,548 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                500  D 55.30 1.10% 49,987,048 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,340  D 55.30 1.10% 49,985,708 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                160  D 55.30 1.10% 49,985,548 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  20  D 55.30 1.10% 49,985,528 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                300  D 55.30 1.10% 49,985,228 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  30  D 55.30 1.10% 49,985,198 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           21,000  D 55.30 1.10% 49,964,198 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,740  D 55.30 1.10% 49,961,458 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  90  D 55.30 1.10% 49,961,368 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.30 1.10% 49,960,368 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,100  D 55.30 1.10% 49,959,268 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                200  D 55.30 1.10% 49,959,068 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                280  D 55.05 1.10% 49,958,788 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  30  D 55.05 1.10% 49,958,758 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                150  D 55.05 1.10% 49,958,608 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,470  D 55.05 1.10% 49,957,138 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,000  D 55.05 1.10% 49,955,138 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                150  D 55.05 1.10% 49,954,988 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 55.05 1.10% 49,954,978 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 55.05 1.10% 49,954,968 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                630  D 55.20 1.10% 49,954,338 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.20 1.10% 49,953,338 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  20  D 55.20 1.10% 49,953,318 I Through Broker



1.  Class of Equity Security 2.  Transaction 4  Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

     Date Direct (D) or Indirect (I)  * Ownership 

(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares

Amount (A) or (D) Price

4.  Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)
3.  Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month

06/24/2025                370  D 55.20 1.10% 49,952,948 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                230  D 55.20 1.10% 49,952,718 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.20 1.10% 49,951,718 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.20 1.10% 49,950,718 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,390  D 55.20 1.10% 49,949,328 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,400  D 55.05 1.10% 49,947,928 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                140  D 55.05 1.10% 49,947,788 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 55.05 1.10% 49,947,778 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                850  D 55.05 1.10% 49,946,928 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  90  D 55.05 1.10% 49,946,838 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 55.15 1.10% 49,941,838 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 55.15 1.10% 49,936,838 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  30  D 55.15 1.10% 49,936,808 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                900  D 55.15 1.10% 49,935,908 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  70  D 55.15 1.10% 49,935,838 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                480  D 55.20 1.10% 49,935,358 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  50  D 55.20 1.10% 49,935,308 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             4,970  D 55.15 1.10% 49,930,338 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 55.15 1.10% 49,930,328 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                180  D 55.15 1.10% 49,930,148 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                240  D 55.15 1.10% 49,929,908 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,430  D 55.15 1.10% 49,928,478 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 55.15 1.10% 49,928,468 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,300  D 55.15 1.10% 49,927,168 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                140  D 55.15 1.10% 49,927,028 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.05 1.10% 49,926,028 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                220  D 55.05 1.10% 49,925,808 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                630  D 55.05 1.10% 49,925,178 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,370  D 55.05 1.10% 49,923,808 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                220  D 55.05 1.10% 49,923,588 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                120  D 55.05 1.10% 49,923,468 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             7,330  D 55.90 1.10% 49,916,138 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                200  D 54.70 1.10% 49,915,938 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                120  D 54.70 1.10% 49,915,818 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,600  D 54.70 1.10% 49,913,218 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,470  D 54.70 1.10% 49,911,748 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                250  D 54.70 1.10% 49,911,498 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                360  D 54.70 1.10% 49,911,138 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,500  D 56.05 1.10% 49,909,638 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  30  D 56.05 1.10% 49,909,608 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             4,350  D 56.05 1.10% 49,905,258 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                860  D 56.05 1.10% 49,904,398 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                920  D 56.05 1.10% 49,903,478 I Through Broker



1.  Class of Equity Security 2.  Transaction 4  Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

     Date Direct (D) or Indirect (I)  * Ownership 

(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares

Amount (A) or (D) Price

4.  Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)
3.  Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month

06/24/2025                600  D 56.05 1.10% 49,902,878 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,330  D 56.05 1.10% 49,899,548 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  40  D 56.05 1.10% 49,899,508 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  40  D 56.05 1.10% 49,899,468 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                810  D 56.05 1.10% 49,898,658 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,140  D 56.05 1.10% 49,893,518 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             4,100  D 56.05 1.10% 49,889,418 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,170  D 56.05 1.10% 49,888,248 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,360  D 56.05 1.10% 49,886,888 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           10,000  D 56.00 1.10% 49,876,888 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  50  D 56.00 1.10% 49,876,838 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           12,200  D 56.00 1.10% 49,864,638 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                170  D 56.00 1.10% 49,864,468 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           11,020  D 56.00 1.10% 49,853,448 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,860  D 56.00 1.10% 49,851,588 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,330  D 56.00 1.10% 49,848,258 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             4,550  D 56.00 1.10% 49,843,708 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  80  D 56.00 1.10% 49,843,628 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             4,320  D 56.00 1.10% 49,839,308 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                470  D 56.00 1.10% 49,838,838 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                460  D 56.00 1.10% 49,838,378 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 56.00 1.10% 49,833,378 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,000  D 56.00 1.10% 49,831,378 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,370  D 56.00 1.10% 49,830,008 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  90  D 56.00 1.10% 49,829,918 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.90 1.10% 49,828,918 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,000  D 55.90 1.10% 49,826,918 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 55.90 1.10% 49,821,918 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.90 1.10% 49,820,918 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                100  D 55.90 1.10% 49,820,818 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,910  D 55.90 1.10% 49,818,908 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,040  D 55.90 1.10% 49,815,868 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                620  D 55.90 1.10% 49,815,248 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           10,000  D 55.85 1.10% 49,805,248 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           10,000  D 55.85 1.10% 49,795,248 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.85 1.10% 49,794,248 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 55.85 1.10% 49,793,248 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,090  D 55.85 1.10% 49,790,158 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             8,160  D 55.85 1.10% 49,781,998 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,030  D 55.85 1.10% 49,780,968 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                  10  D 55.85 1.10% 49,780,958 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,500  D 55.85 1.10% 49,778,458 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,460  D 55.85 1.10% 49,776,998 I Through Broker



1.  Class of Equity Security 2.  Transaction 4  Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial

     Date Direct (D) or Indirect (I)  * Ownership 

(Month/Day/Year) % Number of Shares

Amount (A) or (D) Price

4.  Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)
3.  Amount of Securities Owned at End of Month

06/24/2025             1,380  D 55.85 1.10% 49,775,618 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                370  D 55.85 1.10% 49,775,248 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,460  D 55.90 1.10% 49,773,788 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                250  D 55.80 1.10% 49,773,538 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             5,000  D 55.80 1.10% 49,768,538 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           10,000  D 55.80 1.10% 49,758,538 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                600  D 55.80 1.10% 49,757,938 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             7,880  D 55.80 1.10% 49,750,058 I Through Broker
06/24/2025           15,260  D 55.80 1.10% 49,734,798 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             6,340  D 56.05 1.10% 49,728,458 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,780  D 56.05 1.10% 49,725,678 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,000  D 56.05 1.10% 49,723,678 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             1,000  D 56.05 1.10% 49,722,678 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                660  D 56.05 1.10% 49,722,018 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             3,720  D 56.05 1.10% 49,718,298 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                590  D 56.05 1.10% 49,717,708 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                610  D 56.05 1.10% 49,717,098 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             2,180  D 56.05 1.10% 49,714,918 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                230  D 56.05 1.10% 49,714,688 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                520  D 56.05 1.10% 49,714,168 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                500  D 55.80 1.10% 49,713,668 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                460  D 55.80 1.10% 49,713,208 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             6,420  D 55.80 1.10% 49,706,788 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                120  D 55.80 1.10% 49,706,668 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                310  D 55.80 1.10% 49,706,358 I Through Broker
06/24/2025                490  D 55.80 1.10% 49,705,868 I Through Broker
06/24/2025             9,580  D 55.80 1.10% 49,696,288 I Through Broker
